SM Backload Bill Validator
Operation and Service Manual
July. 2011 Part 1 – Operation Manual  Page 1
 SM BackLoad Bill Validator
Operation and Service Manual
Part 1. Operation Manual
SM Backload Bill Validator
Operation and Service Manual

Cassettes (except “gaming”) may be ordered with an additional tab to apply a seal.
The “gaming” option is available for sizes 600 and 1000 only. This option has two variants – with 2 or 3
high security locks.  The locks must be standard tubular locks ¾” in diameter and 11/16” to 1-1/16” in length.
One lock installed at the rear of the cassette secures the cassette to the bill validator.
SM Backload Bill Validator
Operation and Service Manual
July. 2011 Part 1 – Operation Manual  Page 18
Two additional locks secure the cover and provide the highest level of security.
SM Backload Bill Validator
Operation and Service Manual
July. 2011 Part 1 – Operation Manual  Page 19
The chart below lists available regular and gaming cassettes.
Standard Gaming
Width Capacity
Plastic lock 1 lock 2 locks 2 locks 3 locks
170 CST-17067-P0L CST-17067-P1L CST-17067-P2L N/A N/A
400 CST-40067-P0L CST-40067-P1L CST-40067-P2L N/A N/A
600 CST-60067-P0L CST-60067-P1L CST-60067-P2L CST-60067-G0L-2 CST-60067-G0L-3
1000 CST-1K067-P0L CST-1K067-P1L CST-1K067-P2L CST-1K067-G0L-2 CST-1K067-G0L-3
67
1500 CST-1K567-P0L CST-1K567-P1L N/A N/A N/A
170 CST-17071-P0L CST-17071-P1L CST-17071-P2L N/A N/A
400 CST-40071-P0L CST-40071-P1L CST-40071-P2L N/A N/A
600 CST-60071-P0L CST-60071-P1L CST-60071-P2L CST-60071-G0L-2 CST-60071-G0L-3
1000 CST-1K071-P0L CST-1K071-P1L CST-1K071-P2L CST-1K071-G0L-2 CST-1K071-G0L-3
71
1500 CST-1K571-P0L CST-1K571-P1L N/A N/A N/A
The chart below lists cassettes available with seal tabs.
With seal tab
Width Capacity
Plastic lock 1 lock
170 CST-17067-P0L-S CST-17067-P1L-S
400 CST-40067-P0L-S CST-40067-P1L-S
600 CST-60067-P0L-S CST-60067-P1L-S
1000 CST-1K067-P0L-S CST-1K067-P1L-S
67
1500 CST-1K567-P0L-S CST-1K567-P1L-S
170 CST-17071-P0L-S CST-17071-P1L-S
400 CST-40071-P0L-S CST-40071-P1L-S
600 CST-60071-P0L-S CST-60071-P1L-S
1000 CST-1K071-P0L-S CST-1K071-P1L-S
71
1500 CST-1K571-P0L-S CST-1K571-P1L-S
Memory Stick and software update options